
BID/RFP TABULATION

PROJECT TITLE: 2026 Weeding & Landscaping Services

BID OPENING DATE: Tuesday, March 10, 2026 at 9:30am

PROJECT MANAGER: Dan Voss

Fleck's Landscaping G & S Services of IL Inc. Guy Scopelliti Landscape
JJ Residential Landscaping 

LLC
Langton Group

Moreno Landscape and 
Hardscape LLC

Unit: $1,716.00
Total: $10,296.00

Unit: $400.00
Total: $2,400.00

Unit: $420.00
Total: $2,520.00

Unit: $476.00
Total: $2,856.00

Unit: $363.00
Total: $2,178.00 Incomplete Bid

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $1,000.00
Total: $3,000.00

Unit: $420.00
Total: $1,260.00

Unit: $270.00
Total: $810.00

Unit: $1,050.00
Total: $3,150.00 Incomplete Bid

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $1,000.00
Total: $3,000.00

Unit: $420.00
Total: $1,260.00

Unit: $270.00
Total: $810.00

Unit: $1,050.00
Total: $3,150.00 Incomplete Bid

$10,296.00 $8,400.00 $5,040.00 $4,476.00 $8,478.00

Unit: $363.00
Total: $2,178.00

Unit: $200.00
Total: $1,200.00

Unit: $336.00
Total: $2,106.00

Unit: $152.50
Total: $915.00

Unit: $136.00
Total: $816.00 Incomplete Bid

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $150.00
Total: $450.00

Unit: $252.00
Total: $756.00

Unit: $85.00
Total: $255.00

Unit: $178.00
Total: $534.00 Incomplete Bid

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $150.00
Total: $450.00

Unit: $252.00
Total: $756.00

Unit: $85.00
Total: $255.00

Unit: $178.00
Total: $534.00 Incomplete Bid

$2,178.00 $2,100.00 $3,528.00 $1,425.00 $1,884.00

Unit: $121.00
Total: $726.00

Unit: $220.00 
Total: $1,320.00

Unit: $336.00
Total: $2,016.00

Unit: $324.00
Total: $1,944.00

Unit: $156.00
Total: $936.00

Unit: $150.00
Total: $900.00

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $200.00
Total: $600.00

Unit: $168.00
Total: $504.00

Unit: $180.00
Total: $540.00

Unit: $148.00
Total: $444.00

Unit: $75.00 
Total: $225.00

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $200.00
Total: $600.00

Unit: $252.00
Total: $756.00

Unit: $180.00
Total: $540.00

Unit: $148.00
Total: $444.00

Unit: $75.00 
Total: $225.00

$726.00 $2,520.00 $3,206.00 $3,024.00 $1,824.00 $1,345.00

Unit: $277.00
Total: $1,362.00

Unit: $200.00
Total: $1,200.00

Unit: $420.00
Total: $2,520.00

Unit: $191.00
Total: $1,146.00

Unit: $148.00
Total: $888.00

Unit: $300.00 
Total: $1,800.00

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $150.00
Total: $450.00

Unit: $252.00 
Total: $756.00

Unit: $105.00
Total: $315.00

Unit: $148.00
Total: $444.00

Unit: $0
Total: $0

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $150.00
Total: $450.00

Unit: $252.00 
Total: $756.00

Unit: $105.00
Total: $315.00

Unit: $148.00
Total: $444.00

Unit: $0
Total: $0

$1,362.00 $2,100.00 $4,032.00 $1,776.00 $1,776.00 $1,800.00

Unit: $203.00
Total: $1,218.00

Unit: $120.00
Total: $720.00

Unit: $252.00
Total: $1,512.00

Unit: $130.00
Total: $780.00

Unit: $148.00
Total: $888.00

Unit: $70.00
Total: $420.00

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $130.00
Total: $390.00

Unit: $168.00
Total: $504.00

Unit: $70.00
Total: $210.00

Unit: $148.00
Total: $444.00

Unit: $40.00
Total: $120.00

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $130.00
Total: $390.00

Unit: $252.00
Total: $756.00

Unit: $70.00
Total: $210.00

Unit: $148.00
Total: $444.00

Unit: $40.00
Total: $120.00

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $75.00
Total: $450.00

Unit: $42.00
Total: $252.00

Unit: $54.00
Total: $324.00

Unit: $52.00 
Total: $312.00

Unit: $70.00
Total: $420.00

$1,218.00 $1,950.00 $3,024.00 $1,524.00 $2,088.00 $1,080.00

Edging: April/May, June/July, August/September (3 operations/season)

Bid/RFP Item

1. Brown Park

Weeding & deadheading: monthly (6 operations/season)

Edging: April/May, June/July, August/September (3 operations/season)

Cultivation: April/May, June/July, August/September (3 operations/season)
1. Brown Park Total Annual Seasonal Cost

2. Carroll Snyder Park

Weeding & deadheading: monthly (6 operations/season)

Cultivation: April/May, June/July, August/September (3 operations/season)
3. Centennial Ice Arena @ Danny Cunniff Park Total Annual Seasonal Cost

4. Central Park

Weeding & deadheading: monthly (6 operations/season)

Edging: April/May, June/July, August/September (3 operations/season)

Cultivation: April/May, June/July, August/September (3 operations/season)

2. Carroll Snyder Park Total Annual Seasonal Cost
3. Centennial Ice Arena @ Danny Cunniff Park

Weeding & deadheading: monthly (6 operations/season)

Edging: April/May, June/July, August/September (3 operations/season)

Cultivation: April/May, June/July, August/September (3 operations/season)

5. Devonshire Park Total Annual Seasonal Cost

Cultivation: April/May, June/July, August/September (3 operations/season)
4. Central Park Total Annual Seasonal Cost

5. Devonshire Park

Weeding & deadheading: monthly (6 operations/season)

Edging: April/May, June/July, August/September (3 operations/season)

String Trimming of Brick Paver pathway: monthly (6 operations/season)



BID/RFP TABULATION

Fleck's Landscaping G & S Services of IL Inc. Guy Scopelliti Landscape
JJ Residential Landscaping 

LLC
Langton Group

Moreno Landscape and 
Hardscape LLC

Unit: $7.00
Total: $42.00

Unit: $40.00
Total: $240.00

Unit: $126.00
Total: $756.00

Unit: $262.50
Total: $1,575.00

Unit: $136.00
Total: $816.00

Unit: $75.00
Total: $450.00

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $30.00
Total: $90.00

Unit: $84.00
Total: $252.00

Unit: $150.00
Total: $450.00

Unit: $56.00
Total: $168.00

Unit: $50.00
Total: $150.00

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $30.00
Total: $90.00

Unit: $84.00
Total: $252.00

Unit: $150.00
Total: $450.00

Unit: $56.00
Total: $168.00

Unit: $50.00
Total: $150.00

$42.00 $420.00 $1,260.00 $2,475.00 $1,152.00 $750.00

Unit: $1,423.00
Total: $14,230.00

Unit: $400.00
Total: $4,000.00

Unit: $756.00
Total: $7,560.00

Unit: $360.00
Total: $3,600.00

Unit: $576.00
Total: $5,760.00

Unit: $500.00 
Total: $5,000.00

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $700.00
Total: $2,100.00

Unit: $168.00
Total: $504.00

Unit: $175.00
Total: $525.00

Unit: $576.00
Total: $1,728.00

Unit: $200.00
Total: $600.00

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $700.00
Total: $2,100.00

Unit: $336.00
Total: $1,008.00

Unit: $167.00
Total: $501.00

Unit: $576.00
Total: $1,728.00

Unit: $200.00
Total: $600.00

Unit: $2,790.00 
Total: $2,790.00

Unit: $3,700.00
Total: $3,700.00

Unit: $5,250.00
Total: $5,250.00

Unit: $949.00
Total: $949.00

Unit: $3,200.00
Total: $3,200.00

Unit: $3,000.00 
Total: $3,000.00

$17,020.00 $11,900.00 $14,322.00 $5,575.00 $12,416.00 $9,200.00

Unit: $412.00
Total: $2,472.00

Unit: $200.00
Total: $1,200.00

Unit: $294.00
Total: $1,764.00

Unit: $250.00
Total: $1,500.00

Unit: $136.00
Total: $816.00

Unit: $250.00
Total: $1,500.00

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $230.00
Total: $690.00

Unit: $252.00
Total: $756.00

Unit: $125.00
Total: $365.00

Unit: $276.00
Total: $828.00

Unit: $90.00
Total: $270.00

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $230.00
Total: $690.00

Unit: $252.00
Total: $756.00

Unit: $125.00
Total: $365.00

Unit: $276.00
Total: $828.00

Unit: $90.00
Total: $270.00

Unit: $810.00
Total: $810.00

Unit: $1,000.00
Total: $1,000.00

Unit: $1,800.00
Total: $1,800.00

Unit: $375.00 
Total: $375.00

Unit: $1,050.00
Total: $1,050.00

Unit: $750.00
Total: $750.00

$3,282.00 $3,580.00 $5,076.00 $2,625.00 $3,522.00 $2,790.00

Unit: $253.00
Total: $1,518.00

Unit: $130.00
Total: $780.00

Unit: $252.00
Total: $1,512.00

Unit: $185.00
Total: $1,110.00

Unit: $136.00
Total: $816.00

Unit: $100.00
Total: $600.00

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $160.00
Total: $480.00

Unit: $168.00
Total: $504.00

Unit: $102.00
Total: $306.00

Unit: $116.00
Total: $348.00

Unit: $100.00
Total: $300.00

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $160.00
Total: $480.00

Unit: $168.00
Total: $504.00

Unit: $103.00
Total: $309.00

Unit: $116.00
Total: $348.00

Unit: $100.00
Total: $300.00

$1,518.00 $1,740.00 $2,520.00 $1,725.00 $1,512.00 $1,200.00

Unit: $824.00
Total: $4,944.00

Unit: $400.00
Total: $2,400.00

Unit: $504.00
Total: $3,024.00

Unit: $270.00
Total: $1,620.00

Unit: $352.00
Total: $2,112.00

Unit: $ 400.00
Total: $2,400.00

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $300.00
Total: $900.00

Unit: $420.00
Total: $1,260.00

Unit: $130.00
Total: $390.00

Unit: $352.00
Total: $1,056.00

Unit: $160.00
Total: $480.00

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $300.00
Total: $900.00

Unit: $420.00
Total: $1,260.00

Unit: $130.00
Total: $390.00

Unit: $352.00
Total: $1,056.00

Unit: $160.00
Total: $480.00

Unit: $1,620.00
Total: $1,620.00

Unit: $1,400.00
Total: $1,400.00

Unit: $3,450.00
Total: $3,450.00

Unit: $375.00
Total: $375.00

Unit: $400.00
Total: $400.00

Unit: $700.00
Total: $700.00

$6,564.00 $5,600.00 $8,994.00 $2,775.00 $4,624.00 $4,060.00

Bid/RFP Item

Weeding & deadheading: April & September - monthly, May, June, July, August - 2x p          

Edging: April/May, June/July, August/September (3 operations/season)

6. Founder's Park

Weeding & deadheading: monthly (6 operations/season)

Edging: April/May, June/July, August/September (3 operations/season)

10. Moraine Park

Weeding & deadheading: monthly (6 operations/season)

Edging: April/May, June/July, August/September (3 operations/season)

Cultivation: April/May, June/July, August/September (3 operations/season)

10. Moraine Park Total Annual Seasonal Cost

Compost Leaf Mulch: by June 15 (1 operation/season)

Cultivation: April/May, June/July, August/September (3 operations/season)

9. Memorial Park Total Annual Seasonal Cost

Compost Leaf Mulch: by Memorial Day (1 operation/season)

Compost Leaf Mulch: by June 15 (1 operation/season)

Cultivation: April/May, June/July, August/September (3 operations/season)

8. Jens Jensen Park Total Annual Seasonal Cost

9. Memorial Park

Weeding & deadheading: monthly (6 operations/season)

Edging: April/May, June/July, August/September (3 operations/season)

Cultivation: April/May, June/July, August/September (3 operations/season)

7. Hidden Creek Aqua Park Total Annual Seasonal Cost

8. Jens Jensen Park

Weeding & deadheading: monthly (6 operations/season)

Edging: April/May, June/July, August/September (3 operations/season)

Cultivation: April/May, June/July, August/September (3 operations/season)

6. Founder's Park Total Annual Seasonal Cost

7. Hidden Creek Aqua Park



BID/RFP TABULATION

Fleck's Landscaping G & S Services of IL Inc. Guy Scopelliti Landscape
JJ Residential Landscaping 

LLC
Langton Group

Moreno Landscape and 
Hardscape LLC

Unit: $1,116.00
Total: $11,160.00

Unit: $450.00
Total: $4,500.00

Unit: $588.00
Total: $5,880.00

Unit: $280.00
Total: $2,800.00

Unit: $156.00
Total: $1,560.00

Unit: $300.00
Total: $3,000.00

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $350.00
Total: $1,050.00

Unit: $336.00
Total: $1,008.00

Unit: $175.00
Total: $525.00

Unit: $178.00
Total: $534.00

Unit: $150.00
Total: $450.00

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $350.00
Total: $1,050.00

Unit: $756.00
Total: $2,268.00

Unit: $167.00
Total: $501.00

Unit: $178.00
Total: $534.00

Unit: $75.00
Total: $225.00

Unit: $2,205.00
Total: $2,205.00

Unit: $3,200.00
Total: $3,200.00

Unit: $5,250.00 
Total: $5,250.00

Unit: $899.90
Total: $899.00

Unit: $1,600.00
Total: $1,600.00

Unit: $800.00
Total: $800.00

$13,365.00 $9,800.00 $14,406.00 $4,725.00 $4,232.00 $4,475.00

Unit: $125.00
Total: $750.00

Unit: $110.00
Total: $660.00

Unit: $252.00
Total: $1,512.00

Unit: $170.00
Total: $1,020.00

Unit: $248.00
Total: $1,488.00

Unit: $120.00
Total: $720.00

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $80.00
Total: $240.00

Unit: $84.00
Total: $252.00

Unit: $85.00 
Total: $255.00

Unit: $156.00
Total: $468.00

Unit: $0
Total: $0

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $160.00
Total: $480.00

Unit: $168.00
Total: $504.00

Unit: $85.00 
Total: $255.00

Unit: $156.00
Total: $468.00

Unit: $0
Total: $0

Unit: $225.00
Total: $225.00

Unit: $550.00
Total: $550.00

Unit: $750.00 
Total: $750.00

Unit: $345.00
Total: $345.00

Unit: $1,200.00
Total: $1,200.00

Unit: $250.00
Total: $726.00

$975.00 $1,930.00 $3,018.00 $1,875.00 $3,624.00 $970.00

Unit: $375.00
Total: $2,250.00

Unit: $220.00
Total: $1,320.00

Unit: $420.00
Total: $2,520.00

Unit: $180.00
Total: $1,080.00

Unit: $248.00
Total: $1,488.00

Unit: $120.00
Total: $720.00

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $250.00
Total: $750.00

Unit: $336.00
Total: $1,008.00

Unit: $90.00
Total: $270.00

Unit: $156.00
Total: $468.00

Unit: $120.00
Total: $360.00

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $250.00
Total: $750.00

Unit: $336.00
Total: $1,008.00

Unit: $90.00
Total: $270.00

Unit: $156.00
Total: $468.00

Unit: $120.00
Total: $360.00

Unit: $720.00
Total: $720.00

Unit: $1,000.00 
Total: $1,000.00

Unit: $900.00 
Total: $900.00

Unit: $305.00
Total: $305.00

Unit: $400.00 
Total: $400.00

Unit: $726.00
Total: $720.00

$2,970.00 $3,820.00 $5,436.00 $1,925.00 $2,824.00 $2,166.00

Unit: $127.00
Total: $762.00

Unit: $110.00
Total: $660.00

Unit: $252.00
Total: $1,512.00

Unit: $135.00
Total: $810.00

Unit: $98.00
Total: $588.00

Unit: $85.00
Total: $

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $70.00
Total: $210.00

Unit: $126.00
Total: $378.00

Unit: $77.00
Total: $231.00

Unit: $56.00
Total: $168.00

Unit: $ 
Total: $

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $70.00
Total: $210.00

Unit: $84.00
Total: $252.00

Unit: $78.00
Total: $234.00

Unit: $56.00
Total: $168.00

Unit: $ 
Total: $

$762.00 $1,080.00 $2,142.00 $1,275.00 $924.00 $510.00
$62,278.00 $56,940.00 $76,004.00 $37,200.00 $50,880.00 $39,196.00

Unit: $77.00
Total: $462.00

Unit: $40.00
Total: $240.00

Unit: $84.00 
Total: $504.00

Unit: $34.00
Total: $204.00

Unit: $212.00
Total: $1,272.00

Unit: $40.00
Total: $240.00

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $25.00
Total: $75.00

Unit: $42.00
Total: $126.00

Unit: $20.00
Total: $60.00

Unit: $156.00
Total: $468.00

Unit: $0
Total: $0

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $30.00
Total: $90.00

Unit: $42.00
Total: $126.00

Unit: $20.00
Total: $60.00

Unit: $156.00
Total: $468.00

Unit: $0
Total: $0

$462.00 $405.00 $756.00 $324.00 $2,208.00 $240.00

Bid/RFP Item

12. Park Ave. Boating Facility

Weeding & deadheading: monthly (6 operations/season)

Edging: April/May, June/July, August/September (3 operations/season)

Cultivation: April/May, June/July, August/September (3 operations/season)

12. Park Ave. Boating Facility Total Annual Seasonal Cost
Compost Leaf Mulch: by June 15 (1 operation/season)

11. Park Fitness/Senior Center

Weeding & deadheading: April & September - monthly, May, June, July, August - 2x p          

Edging: April/May, June/July, August/September (3 operations/season)

Cultivation: April/May, June/July, August/September (3 operations/season)

11. Park Fitness/Senior Center Total Annual Seasonal Cost

Compost Leaf Mulch: by Memorial Day (1 operation/season)

13. Rosewood Park Total Annual Seasonal Cost
14. Rory David Deutsch Park

Weeding & deadheading: monthly (6 operations/season)

Edging: April/May, June/July, August/September (3 operations/season)

Cultivation: April/May, June/July, August/September (3 operations/season)

13. Rosewood Park

Weeding & deadheading: monthly (6 operations/season)

Edging: April/May, June/July, August/September (3 operations/season)

Cultivation: April/May, June/July, August/September (3 operations/season)

Compost Leaf Mulch: by June 15 (1 operation/season)

Edging: April/May, June/July, August/September (3 operations/season)

Cultivation: April/May, June/July, August/September (3 operations/season)

Alternate 1 Total Annual Seasonal Cost

Alternate Items

14. Rory David Deutsch Park Total Annual Seasonal Cost
Total Base Bid

1. Club Pickle & Padel

Weeding & deadheading: monthly (6 operations/season)



BID/RFP TABULATION

Fleck's Landscaping G & S Services of IL Inc. Guy Scopelliti Landscape
JJ Residential Landscaping 

LLC
Langton Group

Moreno Landscape and 
Hardscape LLC

Unit: $121.00
Total: $726.00

Unit: $90.00
Total: $540.00

Unit: $336.00
Total: $2,106.00

Unit: $40.00
Total: $240.00

Unit: $98.00
Total: $588.00

Unit: $60.00
Total: $360.00

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $80.00
Total: $240.00

Unit: $210.00
Total: $630.00

Unit: $20.00
Total: $60.00

Unit: $28.00
Total: $84.00

Unit: $40.00
Total: $120.00

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $80.00
Total: $240.00

Unit: $210.00
Total: $630.00

Unit: $20.00
Total: $60.00

Unit: $28.00
Total: $84.00

Unit: $40.00
Total: $120.00

Unit: $225.00 
Total: $225.00

Unit: $800.00
Total: $800.00

Unit: $900.00
Total: $900.00

Unit: $115.00 
Total: $115.00

Unit: $400.00
Total: $400.00

Unit: $150.00
Total: $150.00

$951.00 $1,820.00 $4,176.00 $475.00 $1,156.00 $750.00

Unit: $131.00 
Total: $786.00

Unit: $60.00
Total: $360.00

Unit: $336.00
Total: $2,016.00

Unit: $45.00
Total: $270.00

Unit: $98.00
Total: $588.00

Unit: $55.00
Total: $330.00

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $60.00
Total: $180.00

Unit: $84.00
Total: $252.00

Unit: $25.00
Total: $75.00

Unit: $28.00
Total: $84.00

Unit: $55.00
Total: $330.00

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $60.00
Total: $180.00

Unit: $168.00
Total: $504.00

Unit: $25.00
Total: $75.00

Unit: $28.00
Total: $84.00

Unit: $55.00
Total: $330.00

Unit: $270.00
Total: $270.00

Unit: $300.00
Total: $300.00

Unit: $900.00
Total: $900.00

Unit: $105.00
Total: $105.00

Unit: $400.00
Total: $400.00

Unit: $200.00
Total: $200.00

$1,056.00 $1,020.00 $3,672.00 $525.00 $1,156.00 $1,190.00

Unit: $141.00 
Total: $846.00

Unit: $150.00
Total: $900.00

Unit: $252.00
Total: $1,512.00

Unit: $61.00
Total: $366.00

Unit: $156.00
Total: $936.00

Unit: $75.00
Total: $450.00

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $150.00
Total: $450.00

Unit: $126.00
Total: $378.00

Unit: $35.00
Total: $105.00

Unit: $116.00
Total: $348.00

Unit: $ 75.00
Total: $225.00

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $175.00
Total: $525.00

Unit: $126.00
Total: $378.00

Unit: $35.00
Total: $105.00

Unit: $116.00
Total: $348.00

Unit: $ 75.00
Total: $225.00

$846.00 $1,875.00 $2,268.00 $576.00 $1,632.00 $3,600.00

Unit: $193.00
Total: $1,158.00

Unit: $240.00
Total: $1,440.00

Unit: $1,344.00
Total: $8,064.00

Unit: $99.00
Total: $594.00

Unit: $248.00
Total: $1,488.00

Unit: $600.00
Total: $3,600.00

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $200.00
Total: $600.00

Unit: $672.00
Total: $2,016.00

Unit: $55.00
Total: $165.00

Unit: $176.00
Total: $528.00

Unit: $ 
Total: $0

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $220.00
Total: $660.00

Unit: $1,008.00
Total: $3,024.00

Unit: $55.00
Total: $165.00

Unit: $176.00
Total: $528.00

Unit: $ 
Total: $0

$1,158.00 $2,700.00 $13,104.00 $924.00 $2,544.00 $3,600.00

Unit: $205.00
Total: $1,230.00

Unit: $80.00
Total: $480.00

Unit: $84.00
Total: $504.00

Unit: $48.00
Total: $288.00

Unit: $576.00
Total: $3,456.00

Unit: $30.00
Total: $180.00

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $60.00
Total: $180.00

Unit: $42.00
Total: $126.00

Unit: $27.00
Total: $81.00

Unit: $576.00
Total: $1,728.00

Unit: $30.00
Total: $180.00

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $60.00
Total: $180.00

Unit: $42.00
Total: $126.00

Unit: $27.00
Total: $81.00

Unit: $576.00
Total: $1,728.00

Unit: $30.00
Total: $180.00

$1,230.00 $840.00 $756.00 $450.00 $6,912.00 $540.00

Unit: $702.00
Total: $4,212.00

Unit: $150.00
Total: $900.00

Unit: $252.00
Total: $1,512.00

Unit: $76.00
Total: $456.00

Unit: $412.00
Total: $2,472.00

Unit: $400.00
Total: $2,400.00

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $150.00
Total: $450.00

Unit: $210.00
Total: $630.00

Unit: $45.00
Total: $135.00

Unit: $212.00
Total: $636.00

Unit: $70.00
Total: $210.00

Unit: $ INC
Total: $ INC

Unit: $150.00
Total: $450.00

Unit: $252.00
Total: $756.00

Unit: $45.00
Total: $135.00

Unit: $212.00
Total: $636.00

Unit: $70.00
Total: $210.00

$4,212.00 $1,800.00 $2,898.00 $726.00 $4,733.00 $2,820.00

Alternate Item

2. Deercreek Racquet Club @ Larry Fink Park

3. Northern Suburban Special Recreation Association

Weeding & deadheading: monthly (6 operations/season)

Edging: April/May, June/July, August/September (3 operations/season)

Cultivation: April/May, June/July, August/September (3 operations/season)

Compost Leaf Mulch: by June 15 (1 operation/season)

Weeding & deadheading: monthly (6 operations/season)

Edging: April/May, June/July, August/September (3 operations/season)

Cultivation: April/May, June/July, August/September (3 operations/season)

Alternate 2 Total Annual Seasonal Cost
Compost Leaf Mulch: by June 15 (1 operation/season)

Alternate 4 Total Annual Seasonal Cost
5. Sunset Woods park

Weeding & deadheading: monthly (6 operations/season)

Edging: April/May, June/July, August/September (3 operations/season)

Alternate 3 Total Annual Seasonal Cost
4. Old Elm Park

Weeding & deadheading: monthly (6 operations/season)

Edging: April/May, June/July, August/September (3 operations/season)

Cultivation: April/May, June/July, August/September (3 operations/season)

Cultivation: April/May, June/July, August/September (3 operations/season)
Alternate 7 Total Annual Seasonal Cost

Cultivation: April/May, June/July, August/September (3 operations/season)
Alternate 6 Total Annual Seasonal Cost

7. West Ridge Park

Weeding & deadheading: monthly (6 operations/season)

Edging: April/May, June/July, August/September (3 operations/season)

Cultivation: April/May, June/July, August/September (3 operations/season)
Alternate 5 Total Annual Seasonal Cost

6. The Preserve

Weeding & deadheading: monthly (6 operations/season)

Edging: April/May, June/July, August/September (3 operations/season)
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